In pursuance of rule 13 of the O. R. S. P. Rules, 1989, it has been decided that where a Government servant is in receipt of ad hoc D. A./R. P. P. in accordance with the above mentioned O. M, and Memo. of Finance Department, which together with his existing emoluments as calculared in accordance with rule 3 (c) of the Orissa Revised Scales of Pay Rules, 1989, as the case may be exceeds the revised emoluments, then the difference representing such excease shall be allowed to such Government servant as personal pay to be absorbed in future increases in pay.

## P. K. PATNAK

Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government

No. 25667—P. C. C.-95/89-F.

## FINANCE DEPARTMENT

## RESOLUTION

The 27th July 1990

Government in Finance Department Resolution No. 37376-F., dated the 3rd October 1989, approved a set of revised scales of pay for their employees with effect from the 1st May, 1989 and for implementation of the said decision, the Orissa Revised Scales of Pay Rules, 1989 were brought into effect from that date. Consequent upon agitation of the employees belonging to some Service Associations demanding further revision of the Revised Scales of Pay, 1989, Government constituted a High Power Committee in Finance Department Resolution No. 43468-F., dated the 8th December 1989 to hear and examine the grievances of the employees and submit a report for consideration of Government. Instructions were also issued in Finance Department Memo, No. 45805-F., dated the 30th December 1989 to stop fixation of pay of certain categories of employees in the new scales of pay under the Orissa Revised Scales of Pay Rules, 1989 as per assurance given to these Service Associations.

- 2. After careful consideration of the report of the said High Power Committee, Government have been pleased to decide as follows—
  - (a) The rovised scales of pay already notified against the following existing pay scales, shall be modified as follows:—

Existing Scales of Pay (1985)	Revised Scales of Pay already notified under the O. R. S. P. Rules, 1989	Modified revised Scales of Pay	
(1)	(2)	(3)	
Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	
840—1,345	1,200—1,800		
935—1,530	1,320—2,040	1,350—2,200 1,400—2,300	
965—1,710	1.350—2.200		
890—1,830	1.350—2.200	1,400—2,300	
1,0051,830	1,350—2,200	1,400—2,300	
- The same of the			

(1)	(2)	(3)
Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1,090—1,950	1,400—2,300	1,400—2,600
1,050—2,085	1,400—2,300	1,400—2,600
1,090—2,135	1,400—2,600	1,600—2,660
1,210—2,200	1,600—2,660	1,640-2,900
1,120—2,245	1,600—2,660	1,640—2,900
1,365—2,385	1,640-2,900	1,800—3.000
1,315—2,500	1,640—2,900	1,800—3,000
1,600—2,500	2,000—3,050	2,000—3,200
1,150-2,555	1,700—3,050	1,700-3,200

- (b) The pay scales of Teained Matric Teachers shall be Rs. 1,080—1,800 instead of Rs. 975—1,660 already notified under the Orissa Revised Scales of Pay Rules, 1989.
- (c) The modified revised scales of pay shall be effective from 1st May 1989 alongwith the other revised scales of pay brought into effect by the Orissa Revised Scales of Pay Rules, 1989.
- (d) All employees holding posts/services under the Government on the 1st May 1989 shall be provided opportunity to exercise option for coming over to the revised scales of pay under the Orissa Revised Scales of Pay Rules, 1989 as modified by this Resolution. Suitable provision to this effect shall be made in the said Rules.
- (c) The revised scales of pay will also be extended to the related categories of posts under the Local Bedies, Aided Educational Institutions and Work-charged establishments. The concerned Administrative Department will take steps to issue necessary Government Orders in the matter.
- (f) Relevant amandments of the Orissa Revised Scales of Pay Rules. 1989 shall be Issued separately to give effect to the decisions contained in this resolution.
- ORDER--Ordered that the Resolution be published in an extraordinary issue of the Orissa Gazette for general information and copies forwarded to all Departments of Government/all Heads of Department/Accountant-General (Accounts/Audit), Orissa, Bhubaneswarf Deputy Accountant-General, Orissa, Puri.

By Order of the Governor P. K. PATNAIK

Secretary to Government